

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4572 OF 2025**

Safeage Security Products Private Limited ...Petitioner.

V/s

Bank of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents.

Mr. Vishal Hegde (through V.C.), advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sachin Patil, advocate for the respondent no.1.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 4TH FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. Sachin Patil, learned advocate for respondent no.1, post the matter on 25th February 2026 for filing reply affidavit.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.02.24
21:26:47 +0530